

IA No. 2/2025 in SC No. 470/2025  
State Vs. Kalam & Ors.  
FIR No. 315/2025  
PS Bawana  
U/s 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS

14.08.2025

**This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Kalam.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vikas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused/  
applicant through VC.

IO SI Sumit Khokhar is present.

Reply to the above said application filed by the IO.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused /  
applicant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 20.08.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**14.08.2025**