

IA No. 2/2025 in SC No. 470/2025
State Vs. Kalam & Ors.
FIR No. 315/2025
PS Bawana

26.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused/applicant.

Reply received.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused /
applicant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 30.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.08.2025