

26 SC 470/2025
STATE Vs. KALAM ETC
315/2025
(Bawana)

08.12.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused persons.

PW Balram and SI Sumit are present but discharge,unexamined today due to regular PP is on leave today and substitute Ld. Add.PP is busy in her own court as four victim are present there.

PW Balram, HC/DO Usha , SI Sumit and MHC(M) be summoned fresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.02.2026**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.12.2025