

IA No. 3/2026 in SC No. 470/2025
State Vs. Kalam
FIR No. 315/2025
PS Bawana
U/s. 309(4)/311/317(2)/3(5) BNS

21.01.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Kalam.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mayank, Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant.

IO SI Sumit is present.

Reply filed.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant that the matter is pending for complainant evidence for 25.02.2026, hence, it is requested by him that the present bail application be also fixed for the said date.

At request, be put up on 25.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.01.2026