

IA No. 4/2026 in SC No. 470/2025
State Vs. Nizam
FIR No. 315/2025
PS Bawana

19.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Jatin, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Reply received.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused /
applicant, be put up on 25.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.02.2026