

SC 470/2025
STATE Vs. KALAM ETC
FIR NO. 315/2025
PS Bawana

19.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Kalam in person.
Sh.Mayank Chauhan, ld. Counsel for convict.
Arguments on the point of sentence heard.
Put up for order on the point of sentence at 2.00 P.M.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.03.2026

At 2.00 P.M.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Kalam in person.
Sh.Mayank Chauhan, ld. Counsel for convict.
Vide a separate order of an even date, the order on sentence is passed. The convict Kalam is sentenced to undergo the period already undergone by him i.e. 09 month for the offence under Section 317(2) BNS.

Copy of the judgment and order on sentence be provided to the convict free of cost.

Convict is informed of his right to prefer an appeal against this judgment and Order on Sentence.

File be consigned to the Record Room, after due compliance.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.03.2026